
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO SAWYER & SONS CONSTRUCTION
INC.

RALEIGH, NC ROCKY MOUNT, NC COLUMBIA, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 63,275.00 66,880.00 83,000.00

0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 55,000.00 100,000.00 55,000.00

0003 0043000000-N 226 GRADING (226) Lump Sum 375,000.00 348,457.00 309,000.00

0004 0050000000-E 226 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING 1 1.00 1.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00ACR

0005 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 80 80.00 6,400.00 45.00 3,600.00 70.00 5,600.00TON

0006 0321000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A) 240 5.00 1,200.00 4.00 960.00 5.00 1,200.00SY

0007 0335200000-E 305 15" DRAINAGE PIPE 294 70.00 20,580.00 59.00 17,346.00 52.00 15,288.00LF

0008 0335300000-E 305 18" DRAINAGE PIPE 132 80.00 10,560.00 70.00 9,240.00 72.00 9,504.00LF

0009 0448000000-E 310 ***" RCP CULV CLASS IV
(54")

44 405.00 17,820.00 535.00 23,540.00 830.00 36,520.00LF

0010 0448400000-E 310 24" RCP CULV CLASS IV 164 145.00 23,780.00 175.00 28,700.00 170.00 27,880.00LF

0011 0448600000-E 310 36" RCP CULV CLASS IV 36 250.00 9,000.00 305.00 10,980.00 372.00 13,392.00LF

0012 0449000000-E 310 **" RC PIPE CULV CLASS V
(18")

44 165.00 7,260.00 178.00 7,832.00 145.00 6,380.00LF

0013 0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL 602 15.00 9,030.00 10.00 6,020.00 20.00 12,040.00LF

0014 1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 5,340 45.00 240,300.00 45.00 240,300.00 40.00 213,600.00TON

0015 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 400 55.00 22,000.00 45.00 18,000.00 50.00 20,000.00TON

0016 1275000000-E 600 PRIME COAT 3,450 3.00 10,350.00 0.10 345.00 9.50 32,775.00GAL

0017 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 600 3.00 1,800.00 15.00 9,000.00 16.00 9,600.00SY

0018 1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C 210 100.00 21,000.00 85.00 17,850.00 80.00 16,800.00TON

0019 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 1,800 70.00 126,000.00 60.00 108,000.00 79.00 142,200.00TON

0020 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 130 575.00 74,750.00 550.00 71,500.00 540.00 70,200.00TON

0021 1693000000-E 654 ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR 20 100.00 2,000.00 200.00 4,000.00 350.00 7,000.00TON

0022 2209000000-E 838 ENDWALLS 22.8 1,500.00 34,200.00 3,208.00 73,142.40 2,000.00 45,600.00CY

0023 3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS I 10 115.00 1,150.00 108.00 1,080.00 95.00 950.00TON

0024 3649000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS B 100 115.00 11,500.00 93.00 9,300.00 85.00 8,500.00TON

0025 3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE 525 4.00 2,100.00 5.00 2,625.00 5.00 2,625.00SY

0029 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 7,500 3.25 24,375.00 3.25 24,375.00 4.00 30,000.00LF

0030 6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A 210 20.00 4,200.00 80.00 16,800.00 85.00 17,850.00TON

0031 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 425 25.00 10,625.00 80.00 34,000.00 85.00 36,125.00TON

0032 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 185 30.00 5,550.00 55.00 10,175.00 65.00 12,025.00TON

0033 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 4 1,500.00 6,000.00 897.50 3,590.00 2,200.00 8,800.00ACR

0034 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 300 1.00 300.00 7.25 2,175.00 4.00 1,200.00LB

0035 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 1.5 300.00 450.00 1,560.00 2,340.00 1,600.00 2,400.00TON

0036 6024000000-E 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 200 10.00 2,000.00 30.00 6,000.00 30.00 6,000.00LF

0037 6029000000-E SP SAFETY FENCE 520 2.00 1,040.00 3.24 1,684.80 3.00 1,560.00LF

0038 6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION 660 1.00 660.00 1.00 660.00 12.00 7,920.00CY

0039 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 2,600 1.75 4,550.00 1.75 4,550.00 3.00 7,800.00SY

0040 6037000000-E 1629 COIR FIBER MAT 100 5.75 575.00 7.50 750.00 10.00 1,000.00SY

0041 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 100 6.00 600.00 7.95 795.00 7.50 750.00LF

0042 6071002000-E 1642 FLOCCULANT 285 1.00 285.00 15.00 4,275.00 15.00 4,275.00LB
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FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO SAWYER & SONS CONSTRUCTION
INC.

RALEIGH, NC ROCKY MOUNT, NC COLUMBIA, NC

0043 6071012000-E 1642 COIR FIBER WATTLE 1,250 14.00 17,500.00 10.75 13,437.50 15.00 18,750.00LF

0044 6071030000-E 1640 COIR FIBER BAFFLE 15 6.75 101.25 7.85 117.75 15.00 225.00LF

0045 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 3 3,300.00 9,900.00 2,675.00 8,025.00 3,250.00 9,750.00ACR

0046 6087000000-E 1660 MOWING 3 150.00 450.00 395.00 1,185.00 150.00 450.00ACR

0047 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 50 4.00 200.00 1.00 50.00 4.00 200.00LB

0048 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.25 400.00 100.00 1.00 0.25 1,600.00 400.00TON

0049 6096000000-E 1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING 75 4.00 300.00 1.00 75.00 6.00 450.00LB

0050 6108000000-E 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING 2.25 400.00 900.00 1,200.00 2,700.00 1,600.00 3,600.00TON

0051 6114500000-N 1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING 10 45.00 450.00 95.00 950.00 70.00 700.00MHR

0052 6117000000-N 1675 RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 5 500.00 2,500.00 425.00 2,125.00 500.00 2,500.00EA

0053 6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 2 325.00 650.00 500.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 2,400.00EA

0054 4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN 48 15.00 720.00 6.35 304.80 20.00 960.00SF

0055 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 50,462.75 10,000.00 50,000.00

TOTAL 1,291,500.00 TOTAL 1,332,837.50 TOTAL 1,373,744.00CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 1,291,500.00 SUB-TOTAL 1,332,837.50 SUB-TOTAL 1,373,744.00ROADWAY ITEMS
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S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 73,000.00

0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 55,000.00

0003 0043000000-N 226 GRADING (226) Lump Sum 325,000.00

0004 0050000000-E 226 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING 1 10,000.00 10,000.00ACR

0005 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 80 85.00 6,800.00TON

0006 0321000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A) 240 6.00 1,440.00SY

0007 0335200000-E 305 15" DRAINAGE PIPE 294 110.00 32,340.00LF

0008 0335300000-E 305 18" DRAINAGE PIPE 132 150.00 19,800.00LF

0009 0448000000-E 310 ***" RCP CULV CLASS IV
(54")

44 700.00 30,800.00LF

0010 0448400000-E 310 24" RCP CULV CLASS IV 164 175.00 28,700.00LF

0011 0448600000-E 310 36" RCP CULV CLASS IV 36 300.00 10,800.00LF

0012 0449000000-E 310 **" RC PIPE CULV CLASS V
(18")

44 145.00 6,380.00LF

0013 0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL 602 35.00 21,070.00LF

0014 1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 5,340 38.00 202,920.00TON

0015 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 400 80.00 32,000.00TON

0016 1275000000-E 600 PRIME COAT 3,450 5.50 18,975.00GAL

0017 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 600 7.95 4,770.00SY

0018 1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C 210 122.00 25,620.00TON

0019 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 1,800 88.00 158,400.00TON

0020 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 130 610.00 79,300.00TON

0021 1693000000-E 654 ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR 20 300.00 6,000.00TON

0022 2209000000-E 838 ENDWALLS 22.8 2,500.00 57,000.00CY

0023 3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS I 10 165.00 1,650.00TON

0024 3649000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS B 100 115.00 11,500.00TON

0025 3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE 525 5.00 2,625.00SY

0029 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 7,500 4.00 30,000.00LF

0030 6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A 210 105.00 22,050.00TON

0031 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 425 95.00 40,375.00TON

0032 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 185 75.00 13,875.00TON

0033 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 4 700.00 2,800.00ACR

0034 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 300 3.00 900.00LB

0035 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 1.5 900.00 1,350.00TON

0036 6024000000-E 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 200 30.00 6,000.00LF

0037 6029000000-E SP SAFETY FENCE 520 3.25 1,690.00LF

0038 6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION 660 20.00 13,200.00CY

0039 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 2,600 2.75 7,150.00SY

0040 6037000000-E 1629 COIR FIBER MAT 100 5.00 500.00SY

0041 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 100 2.50 250.00LF

0042 6071002000-E 1642 FLOCCULANT 285 11.00 3,135.00LB

0043 6071012000-E 1642 COIR FIBER WATTLE 1,250 20.00 25,000.00LF

DA00635
1C.058064

STATE FUNDED

0.861 MILES

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

SR-1500 (HOLLY SPRINGS LOOP ROAD) FROM US 64 WBL TO US 64 WBL

Jun 18, 2025 2:41 PM MARTIN 2:00 PM

Jun 18, 2025

3 / 4 001

TIP NO

FED AID NO



S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

0044 6071030000-E 1640 COIR FIBER BAFFLE 15 20.00 300.00LF

0045 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 3 3,000.00 9,000.00ACR

0046 6087000000-E 1660 MOWING 3 120.00 360.00ACR

0047 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 50 3.00 150.00LB

0048 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.25 900.00 225.00TON

0049 6096000000-E 1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING 75 3.00 225.00LB

0050 6108000000-E 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING 2.25 900.00 2,025.00TON

0051 6114500000-N 1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING 10 50.00 500.00MHR

0052 6117000000-N 1675 RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 5 600.00 3,000.00EA

0053 6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 2 1,300.00 2,600.00EA

0054 4413000000-E SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN 48 40.00 1,920.00SF

0055 4457000000-N SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) Lump Sum 54,000.00

TOTAL 1,464,470.00CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 1,464,470.00ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

1,291,500.00FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY 1

1,332,837.50BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO 2

1,373,744.00SAWYER & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC. 3

1,464,470.00S T WOOTEN CORPORATION 4
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